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MATAMORAS, PA, September 11, 2011
It was a cloudy day, cool and great for shoot-
in’. But 10 years ago, the feeling was quite 
different. The tragic events of  9-11 have left 
a lasting impact on all Americans. We want-
ed to mark the occasion with a small cere-
mony honoring the people killed on that day. 
A Mavericks Honor Guard that included 
Marshal Jacobey John, Stormy Roads, 
Dry Gulcher, Judge Zaney Grey, Side-
winder Slim, Jesamy Kid and Pecos 
Pav,  performed a 21 gun salute. They are 

all associated with either Police, Fire or EMT 
departments. Tom Payne then performed
The Star Spangled Banner and America, The 
Beautiful on his harmonica. It was all nicely 
done. Thanks to all you guys.
     Forty seven shooters attended the match 

MATAMORAS MAVERICKS HONOR FALLEN WITH 
21 GUN SALUTE ON 10th ANNIVERSARY OF 9-11.

6 STAGE MATCH FOLLOWED AS A PRELUDE TO THE ANNUAL BBQ.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

NEW SHOOTERS
We had two new shooters this month.  
Irascible Curmudgeon, and his son 
Cabin Creek Outlaw shot with the 
Mavericks for the first time. Cabin Creek 
Outlaw was visiting from Texas where 
they shoot on working cattle ranches. 
We tried to tell him we have a working  
turkey ranch at Rattlesnake Ridge. They’re 
invited back any time.

NEXT MONTH 
Our chuck wagon crew, Anita and Cathy,  are 
planning something special for our last match 
on October 9th. It’ll be an actual chuck wagon 
cookout down at the shooting range. It will be 
fairly authentic I understand. 
     Hope to see y’all next month.
     Ziggady Zag,   Editor

CLEAN SHOOTERS 
Surprisingly, there weren’t any clean shoot-
ers this match, the first time ever. But Vida-
Loca had a “Dang-it”, clean with a “P”.
Three shooters had only one miss; Wild Cat 
Kenna, Pecos Pav and Dry Gulcher. 

Peacemaker Reb in action on Stage 1

TOP SHOOTER
James Samuel Pike
was our Top Gun for 
the month of  Septem-
ber, a remarkable sight 
if  you were able to wit-
ness him in action.

 Stormy Roads came in second, and 
Travis Spencer came in a very close third. 
Congratulations, good shootin’ pards!
 

and it was the most we’ve ever had. We were 
able to have 3 posses and shoot six stages. 
Each stage averaged about 45 minutes and 
we finished in good time. The stages were 
straight forward and I thought easy (easy for 
me to say). But when calculating the score 
sheets, it seemed like all hell broke loose. A lot 
of  misses and it also looked like there were a 
few firearm malfunctions. Posse 3 will receive 
frequent walking miles for their extra effort.      
    Thanks to everyone who helped  set up 
and put away the targets and props. 
     The 50/50 drawing this month was won 
by Tom Payne ($60). He graciously do-
nated it to two of  our cowboy family who 
suffered quite a loss due to the hurricane. 
     Thanks again to Greg Farrington who 
helped at registration and Sassy and Lead 
Poison who came over to help out in spite 
of  their property loss.
     Hammerin Steel performed his 
expertise at the BBQ grills and with Cathy, 
provided another excellent feast. Thanks 
also go to Charlie Bodenburg, Joe 
Caporusso and his wife Nancy, Ralph 
Cowell, Will Vealy, and Luke Dotey for 
helping set up, serve and clean up.     



Dakota Wild Bill hits the elusive bird on Stage 1

Wild Cat Kenna asks Pike if he wouldn’t mind 
shooting her single-shot shotgun for her

Dry Gulcher levers it nice and easy

Wyatt Hurts in his Sunday best

Marshal Jacobey John wonders if he loaded his 
pistols

Cabin Creek Outlaw says he’s never heard of any of  
these gunslingers from the east

Sidewinder Slim kicking some butt

Turkey Creek Vic shootin’ his double

Cowboys that look good in leather, L-R:  Smilin Pete, James Samuel Pike, Tom Payne and Travis Spencer

Honest Injun backs up his pardner, Frannie Oakley Frannie Oakley gets her gun sight on target Major E.A. Sterner gets a good grip 



Frannie Oakley insists to Lead Poison that the guns 
came with all the misses in them

Black Jack Ed slinging lead down range

Lonesome Sam means business with his ‘97

Mighty Quinn steadies his aim

Dancin Angel tells ‘em to put their hands in the air

Zak Silverblade decides to start writing his  
memoirs while he can still remember them

Jesamy Kid says he’s proud to be an American

Sassy Southpaw cleans Stage 2 as I.C. Moose 
watches

Judge Zaney Grey serenades Jersey Sue with  
“I’m an old cowhand”

Durango Steve shoots when he’s not taking pictures
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CATEGORY 
WINNERS

BUCKARETTE
Wild Cat Kenna

BUCKAROO - 1 GUN
Quad Chester

YOUNG GUN
Not So Lonesome Mike

COWBOY
Lonesome Sam

LADY WRANGLER
Backwards Dawn

WRANGLER
James Samuel Pike

LADIES 49er
Dancin Angel

49er
Jesamy Kid

LADIES SENIOR
Sassy Southpaw

SENIOR
Black Jack Ed

LADIES SILVER SENIOR
Esmeralda

SILVER SENIOR
Ziggady Zag

ELDER STATESMAN
Judge Zaney Grey

LADIES DUELIST
Jersey Sue

DUELIST
Stormy Roads

SENIOR DUELIST
I.C. Moose

CLASSIC COWBOY
Travis Spencer

B-WESTERN
Wyatt Hurts

PHOTOS BY:  
VIDA-LOCA, DURANGO STEVE,  

TINA LEONARDO AND ZIGGADY ZAG



James Samuel Pike on his way to being named 
“Top Gunslinger”

Grumpy Mitts asks “When’s lunch?” Smilin Pete tries an appetizer before the BBQ

Major E.A. Sterner goes for his “Southern Comfort”

The Judge tries to get a group sing-along going

Sassy asks Abe The Crippler, “So where’s all the Ps?”

Irascible Curmudgeon plans his strategy

Frannie tells her rifle to stop missing the darn 
targets

Sassy tells Zig that Jesamy Kid has been trying to 
call in turkeys all morning

Lonesome Sam tells the Marshal, “It’s tough  
being a fast gun”

Duke gets the one that tried to get away

Sidewinder Slim tells Peacemaker Reb, “I get no 
respect”

Robin Cash cleans Stage 6

Abe The Crippler lets loose with his ‘97

Big Will, Little Will and Luke put in a day of hard work



Lonesome Sam on Stage 3

Not So Lonesome Mike makes a 
quick getaway

Black Jack Ed insists he had a clean 
match in spite of the 4 misses

Scalawag Joe swears he saw the 
targets move

Esmeralda keeps track of Posse 3

I.C. Moose times Stormy Roads

Moss times Peacemaker Reb on 
Stage 6

Tom Payne tries to sell some rifles to 
Robin Cash.. for cash

Smilin Pete, ready to start Stage 1

Burban Bob cleans Stage 3

Peacemaker Reb tells Abe he’s gonna 
try to hit 3 targets with one shot

Peacemaker Reb is dressed to kill

Abe times Jersey Sue on Stage 6

Durango Steve makes sure his aim is right on Three Amigos, Frannie Oakley, Jersey Sue and 
Dancin Angel



Wyatt tells Backwards Dawn she 
cleaned Stage 3

Quad Chester in action with a steady 
grip

Burban Bob ready to start Stage 3

The Judge serenades Durango Steve with “Rawhide” Finally getting a chance to relax, Dancin Angel, 
Jersey Sue and Pecos Pav

Not So Lonesome Mike is told to not get too  
comfortable... that there’s another stage to shoot

Pike wants to give ‘em a fair warning

The Judge tells ‘em to get outta town

Moss tells Sidewinder Slim the targets 
are not giving him any respect

Wyatt times Blackpowder Jim on 
Stage 3

Duke  explains to the Marshal why 
he’s paying half price on the double

Dancin Angel reads Stage 5’s scenario

Moss doesn’t give ‘em any warning

Duke puts some lead down range

Travis Spencer is having a good day



Cabin Creek Outlaw asks Stormy 
Roads why we don’t have any cattle 
on the range

Wes Durn

Dancin Angel

Esmeralda, Dakota Wild Bill and Scalawag Joe Waiting for desert The BBQ crew, Will Beat Ya, Hammerin Steel, 
Cathy Dotey, Joe Caporusso and his wife Nancy. 
Not shown, Ralph Cowell, Luke Dotey and Charlie 
Bodenburg

Turkey Creek Vic models his new hat

Durango Steve

Frannie Oakley

Dirtwater Dog with an H20 cocktail

Pecos Pav

Jersey Sue

Vida-Loca ready to make some 
smoke

Abe The Crippler

Wild Cat Kenna



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
  STAGE 1    STAGE 2  STAGE 3                 STAGE 4                 STAGE 5           STAGE 6  

TOTAL     FINISH
    Raw  M P B Final Raw M  P B Final Raw M  P B Final Raw M P B   Final Raw       M   P  B  Final Raw   M  P B       Final 
     1 James Samuel Pike Wrangler 20.52 0 0 0 20.52 22.01 0 0 0 22.01 21.13 1 0 0 26.13 17.57 1 0 0 22.57 20.28 1 0 0 25.28 22.49 0 0 0 22.49 139.00 1

     2  Stormy Roads Duelist 35.43 0 0 0 35.43 40.09 0 0 0 40.09 30.89 0 0 0 30.89 28.75 0 0 0 28.75 29.83 0 0 0 29.83 29.02 2 0 0 39.02 204.01 2

     3 Travis Spencer Classic Cowboy 31.90 1 0 0 36.90 33.56 2 0 0 43.56 29.51 0 0 0 29.51 27.57 2 0 0 37.57 30.19 0 0 0 30.19 26.43 0 0 0 26.43 204.16 3

     4 Black Jack Ed Senior 38.25 0 0 0 38.25 37.38 0 0 0 37.38 29.34 2 0 0 39.34 26.45 1 0 0 31.45 29.02 0 0 0 29.02 27.70 1 0 0 32.70 208.14 4

     5 Jesamy Kid 49er 28.73 2 0 0 38.73 29.91 4 0 0 49.91 24.98 1 0 0 29.98 18.73 2 0 0 28.73 31.19 1 0 0 36.19 27.37 0 0 0 27.37 210.91 5

     6 Tom Payne Classic Cowboy 35.94 0 0 0 35.94 35.48 0 0 0 35.48 31.60 2 0 0 41.60 34.72 0 0 0 34.72 40.33 1 0 0 45.33 33.93 0 0 0 33.93 227.00 6

     7 Moss 49er 37.42 1 0 0 42.42 36.39 2 0 0 46.39 28.46 3 0 0 43.46 27.12 0 0 0 27.12 30.37 0 0 0 30.37 28.50 2 0 0 38.50 228.26 7

      8 Ziggady Zag Silver Senior 41.03 0 0 0 41.03 35.99 1 0 0 40.99 29.78 2 0 0 39.78 30.02 0 0 0 30.02 36.89 1 0 0 41.89 28.07 2 0 0 38.07 231.78 8

     9 Abe The Crippler 49er 34.25 1 0 0 39.25 32.74 1 0 0 37.74 30.79 1 1 0 45.79 24.71 0 0 0 24.71 31.49 2 0 0 41.49 30.44 1 1 0 45.44 234.42 9

    10 Wes Durn Wrangler 32.35 1 0 0 37.35 31.79 1 0 0 36.79 30.39 2 0 0 40.39 24.82 3 0 0 39.82 26.51 1 0 0 31.51 33.77 3 0 0 48.77 234.63 10

    11 I.C. Moose Senior Duelist 39.95 0 0 0 39.95 37.62 0 0 0 37.62 42.34 0 0 0 42.34 33.37 2 0 0 43.37 39.87 1 0 0 44.87 33.88 0 0 0 33.88 242.03 11

    12 Pecos Pav Senior Duelist 44.53 0 0 0 44.53 39.32 0 0 0 39.32 37.65 0 0 0 37.65 35.98 0 0 0 35.98 42.21 1 0 0 47.21 38.28 0 0 0 38.28 242.97 12

    13 Wyatt Hurts B-Western 33.60 1 0 0 38.60 40.03 4 0 0 60.03 35.18 0 0 0 35.18 26.99 1 0 0 31.99 35.53 1 0 0 40.53 37.61 0 0 0 37.61 243.94 13

    14 Mighty Quinn 49er 37.77 0 0 0 37.77 40.06 0 0 0 40.06 45.83 1 0 0 50.83 37.35 0 0 0 37.35 36.68 0 1 0 46.68 35.07 0 0 0 35.07 247.76 14

    15 Not So Lonesome Mike Young Gun 32.13 2 0 0 42.13 37.75 5 0 0 62.75 28.86 2 0 0 38.86 24.85 4 0 0 44.85 31.15 0 0 0 31.15 33.32 0 0 0 33.32 253.06 15

    16 Smilin Pete Duelist 27.10 2 0 0 37.10 35.83 2 0 0 45.83 29.17 4 0 0 49.17 26.62 4 0 0 46.62 38.33 1 0 0 43.33 26.83 1 0 0 31.83 253.88 16

    17 Major E.A. Sterner 49er 31.07 0 0 0 31.07 34.91 0 0 0 34.91 37.16 2 0 0 47.16 24.45 1 0 0 29.45                31.17    10  0 0 81.17 29.60 1 0 0 34.60 258.36 17

    18 Robin Cash Young Gun 42.00 0 0 0 42.00 49.74 1 0 0 54.74 39.00 0 0 0 39.00 34.98 1 0 0 39.98 37.38 3 0 0 52.38 33.60 0 0 0 33.60 261.70 18

    19 Lonesome Sam Cowboy 49.62 1 0 0 54.62 26.43 2 0 0 36.43 35.54 2 0 0 45.54 21.67 2 0 0 31.67 29.34 2 0 0 39.34 46.32 2 0 0 56.32 263.92 19

    20 Dancin Angel Ladies 49er 56.20 0 0 0 56.20 41.21 2 0 0 51.21 40.06 2 0 0 50.06 31.14 0 0 0 31.14 39.35 1 0 0 44.35 36.08 0 0 0 36.08 269.04 20

    21 Dakota Wild Bill Wrangler 43.76 0 0 0 43.76 35.25 2 0 0 45.25 35.19 3 0 0 50.19 28.79 1 0 0 33.79 47.23 0 0 0 47.23 37.72 1 1 0 52.72 272.94 21

    22 Irascible Curmudgeon Silver Senior 48.69 0 0 0 48.69 42.66 0 0 0 42.66 41.00 1 0 0 46.00 34.23 1 0 0 39.23 42.83 2 0 0 52.83 36.68 2 0 0 46.68 276.09 22

    23 Cabin Creek Outlaw Wrangler 38.36 2 0 0 48.36 37.76 1 0 0 42.76 32.28 7 0 0 67.28 27.48 3 0 0 42.48 34.73 1 0 0 39.73 27.33 2 0 0 37.33 277.94 23

    24 Dry Gulcher Senior Duelist 48.93 0 0 0 48.93 45.91 0 0 0 45.91 42.41 0 0 0 42.41 44.82 1 0 0 49.82 49.64 0 0 0 49.64 44.43 0 0 0 44.43 281.14 24

    25 Durango Steve Cowboy 56.44 1 0 0 61.44 47.31 0 0 0 47.31 51.58 1 0 0 56.58 35.59 0 0 0 35.59 43.97 0 0 0 43.97 40.12 0 0 0 40.12 285.01 25

    26 Marshal Jacobey John  Classic Cowboy 50.61 3 0 0 65.61 49.94 0 0 0 49.94 34.24 0 0 0 34.24 31.21 2 0 0 41.21 38.88 1 0 0 43.88 39.00 3 0 0 54.00 288.88 26

    27 Turkey Creek Vic Senior Duelist 47.89 0 0 0 47.89 48.99 0 0 0 48.99 40.89 0 0 0 40.89 42.04 0 0 0 42.04 46.27 1 1 0 61.27 44.13 1 0 0 49.13 290.21 27

    28 Sassy Southpaw Ladies Senior 66.08 1 0 0 71.08 51.67 0 0 0 51.67 54.17 0 0 0 54.17 41.96 0 0 0 41.96 47.65 1 0 0 52.65 45.98 0 0 0 45.98 317.51 28

    29 Old Bass Terd Wrangler 43.93 1 1 0 58.93 42.94 3 0 0 57.94 38.72 1 0 0 43.72 39.32 2 0 0 49.32 60.05 2 0 0 70.05 39.60 0 0 0 39.60 319.56 29

    30  Judge Zaney Grey Elder Statesman 59.03 1 0 0 64.03 39.79 1 0 0 44.79 64.80 1 0 0 69.80 41.16 3 0 0 56.16 29.95 1 0 0 34.95 56.17 0 0 0 56.17 325.90 30

    31 Honest Injun 49er 51.99 0 0 0 51.99 53.76 3 1 0 78.76 53.40 0 0 0 53.40 41.26 0 0 0 41.26 42.61 0 0 0 42.61 48.93 2 0 0 58.93 326.95 31

    32 Dirtwater Dog 49er 61.22 0 0 0 61.22 53.60 0 0 0 53.60 55.52 0 0 0 55.52 51.35 0 0 0 51.35 53.41 2 0 0 63.41 51.32 1 0 0 56.32 341.42 32

    33 Burban Bob 49er 53.92 3 0 0 68.92 51.38 1 1 0 66.38 55.34 0 0 0 55.34 41.78 2 0 0 51.78 44.00 0 0 0 44.00 40.78 3 0 0 55.78 342.20 33

    34 Scalawag Joe Senior Duelist 57.69 1 0 0 62.69 55.99 0 0 0 55.99 46.25 1 0 0 51.25 42.04 2 0 0 52.04 54.12 2 0 0 64.12 70.80 0 0 0 70.80 356.89 34

    35 Peacemaker Reb Senior Duelist 50.96 4 0 0 70.96 47.36 1 0 0 52.36 41.98 3 0 0 56.98 36.52 1 0 0 41.52 53.79 6 0 0 83.79 42.30 2 0 0 52.30 357.91 35

    36 Zak Silverblade Silver Senior 60.23 0 0 0 60.23 57.32 1 0 0 62.32 55.46 0 0 0 55.46 52.66 0 0 0 52.66 53.44 2 1 0 73.44 51.27 1 0 0 56.27 360.38 36

    37 Wild Cat Kenna Buckarette 68.05 0 0 0 68.05 64.33 0 0 0 64.33 61.21 0 0 0 61.21 63.02 0 0 0 63.02 68.29 0 0 0 68.29 59.78 1 0 0 64.78 389.68 37

    38 Vida-Loca Elder Statesman 78.79 0 1 0 88.79 71.93 0 0 0 71.93 62.65 0 0 0 62.65 51.38 0 0 0 51.38 65.29 0 0 0 65.29 58.87 0 0 0 58.87 398.91 38

    39 Grumpy Mitt Senior 63.45 0 0 0 63.45 70.76 3 0 0 85.76 65.73 0 0 0 65.73 64.61 3 0 0 79.61 60.25 0 0 0 60.25 58.80 0 0 0 58.80 413.60 39

    40 Esmeralda Ladies Silver Senior 81.50 0 0 0 81.50 65.17 2 0 0 75.17 68.39 8 0 0 108.39 61.81 0 0 0 61.81 68.14 0 0 0 68.14 56.67 0 0 0 56.67 451.68 40

    41 Jersey Sue Ladies Duelist 81.78 4 0 0 101.78 70.99 3 0 0 85.99 64.05 4 0 0 84.05 53.64 4 0 0 73.64 52.12 2 0 0 62.12 52.13 1 0 0 57.13 464.71 41

    42 Blackpowder Jim 49er 64.66 3 0 0 79.66 80.29 5 0 0 105.29 66.67 4 0 1  96.67 47.62 6 0 0 77.62 58.13 1 0 0 63.13 51.77 2 0 0 61.77 484.14 42

    43 Sidewinder Slim Elder Statesman 80.44 2 0 0 90.44 77.87 6 0 0 107.87 70.80 0 0 0 70.80 65.31 1 0 0 70.31 84.06 0 0 0 84.06 74.57 2 0 0 84.57 508.05 43

    44 Quad Chester Buckaroo - 1 Gun 68.88 2 0 0 78.88 92.22 1 0 0 97.22 65.04 4 1 0 95.04 49.09 5 0 0 74.09 66.18 2 0 0 76.18 74.21 3 0 0 89.21 510.62 44

    45 Frannie Oakley Ladies Senior 77.97 1 0 0 82.97 86.01 4 0 0 106.01 89.39 3 0 0 104.39 68.82 4 0 0 88.82 70.16 5 0 0 95.16 58.04 1 0 0 63.04 540.39 45

    46 Backwards Dusty Dawn Lady Wrangler 98.75 4 0 0 118.75 92.99 0 0 0 92.99 110.92 0 0 0 110.92 114.86 1 0 0 119.86 89.08 4 0 0 109.08 91.19 2 0 0 101.19 652.79 46

    47  Latigo Means Elder Statesman 55.51 2 0 0 65.51 SDQ    999.90 DNF    150.00 DNF    150.00 45.05 2 0 0 55.05 45.05 0 0 0 45.05 1465.51 47
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
  STAGE 1    STAGE 2  STAGE 3                 STAGE 4                 STAGE 5           STAGE 6  

TOTAL     FINISH
    Raw  M P B Final Raw M  P B Final Raw M  P B Final Raw M P B   Final Raw       M   P  B  Final Raw   M  P B       Final 
     1 Wild Cat Kenna Buckarette 68.05 0 0 0 68.05 64.33 0 0 0 64.33 61.21 0 0 0 61.21 63.02 0 0 0 63.02 68.29 0 0 0 68.29 59.78 1 0 0 64.78 389.68 37

     1 Quad Chester Buckaroo - 1 Gun 68.88 2 0 0 78.88 92.22 1 0 0 97.22 65.04 4 1 0 95.04 49.09 5 0 0 74.09 66.18 2 0 0 76.18 74.21 3 0 0 89.21 510.62 44

     1 Not So Lonesome Mike Young Gun 32.13 2 0 0 42.13 37.75 5 0 0 62.75 28.86 2 0 0 38.86 24.85 4 0 0 44.85 31.15 0 0 0 31.15 33.32 0 0 0 33.32 253.06 15

     2 Robin Cash Young Gun 42.00 0 0 0 42.00 49.74 1 0 0 54.74 39.00 0 0 0 39.00 34.98 1 0 0 39.98 37.38 3 0 0 52.38 33.60 0 0 0 33.60 261.70 18

     1 Lonesome Sam Cowboy 49.62 1 0 0 54.62 26.43 2 0 0 36.43 35.54 2 0 0 45.54 21.67 2 0 0 31.67 29.34 2 0 0 39.34 46.32 2 0 0 56.32 263.92 19

     2 Durango Steve Cowboy 56.44 1 0 0 61.44 47.31 0 0 0 47.31 51.58 1 0 0 56.58 35.59 0 0 0 35.59 43.97 0 0 0 43.97 40.12 0 0 0 40.12 285.01 25

     1 Backwards Dusty Dawn Lady Wrangler 98.75 4 0 0 118.75 92.99 0 0 0 92.99 110.92 0 0 0 110.92 114.86 1 0 0 119.86 89.08 4 0 0 109.08 91.19 2 0 0 101.19 652.79 46

     1 James Samuel Pike Wrangler 20.52 0 0 0 20.52 22.01 0 0 0 22.01 21.13 1 0 0 26.13 17.57 1 0 0 22.57 20.28 1 0 0 25.28 22.49 0 0 0 22.49 139.00 1

     2 Wes Durn Wrangler 32.35 1 0 0 37.35 31.79 1 0 0 36.79 30.39 2 0 0 40.39 24.82 3 0 0 39.82 26.51 1 0 0 31.51 33.77 3 0 0 48.77 234.63 10

     3 Dakota Wild Bill Wrangler 43.76 0 0 0 43.76 35.25 2 0 0 45.25 35.19 3 0 0 50.19 28.79 1 0 0 33.79 47.23 0 0 0 47.23 37.72 1 1 0 52.72 272.94 21

     4 Cabin Creek Outlaw Wrangler 38.36 2 0 0 48.36 37.76 1 0 0 42.76 32.28 7 0 0 67.28 27.48 3 0 0 42.48 34.73 1 0 0 39.73 27.33 2 0 0 37.33 277.94 23

     5 Old Bass Terd Wrangler 43.93 1 1 0 58.93 42.94 3 0 0 57.94 38.72 1 0 0 43.72 39.32 2 0 0 49.32 60.05 2 0 0 70.05 39.60 0 0 0 39.60 319.56 29

     1 Dancin Angel Ladies 49er 56.20 0 0 0 56.20 41.21 2 0 0 51.21 40.06 2 0 0 50.06 31.14 0 0 0 31.14 39.35 1 0 0 44.35 36.08 0 0 0 36.08 269.04 20

     1 Jesamy Kid 49er 28.73 2 0 0 38.73 29.91 4 0 0 49.91 24.98 1 0 0 29.98 18.73 2 0 0 28.73 31.19 1 0 0 36.19 27.37 0 0 0 27.37 210.91 5

     2 Moss 49er 37.42 1 0 0 42.42 36.39 2 0 0 46.39 28.46 3 0 0 43.46 27.12 0 0 0 27.12 30.37 0 0 0 30.37 28.50 2 0 0 38.50 228.26 7

     3 Abe The Crippler 49er 34.25 1 0 0 39.25 32.74 1 0 0 37.74 30.79 1 1 0 45.79 24.71 0 0 0 24.71 31.49 2 0 0 41.49 30.44 1 1 0 45.44 234.42 9

     4 Mighty Quinn 49er 37.77 0 0 0 37.77 40.06 0 0 0 40.06 45.83 1 0 0 50.83 37.35 0 0 0 37.35 36.68 0 1 0 46.68 35.07 0 0 0 35.07 247.76 14

     5 Major E.A. Sterner 49er 31.07 0 0 0 31.07 34.91 0 0 0 34.91 37.16 2 0 0 47.16 24.45 1 0 0 29.45                31.17    10  0 0 81.17 29.60 1 0 0 34.60 258.36 17

     6 Honest Injun 49er 51.99 0 0 0 51.99 53.76 3 1 0 78.76 53.40 0 0 0 53.40 41.26 0 0 0 41.26 42.61 0 0 0 42.61 48.93 2 0 0 58.93 326.95 31

     7 Dirtwater Dog 49er 61.22 0 0 0 61.22 53.60 0 0 0 53.60 55.52 0 0 0 55.52 51.35 0 0 0 51.35 53.41 2 0 0 63.41 51.32 1 0 0 56.32 341.42 32

     8 Burban Bob 49er 53.92 3 0 0 68.92 51.38 1 1 0 66.38 55.34 0 0 0 55.34 41.78 2 0 0 51.78 44.00 0 0 0 44.00 40.78 3 0 0 55.78 342.20 33

     9 Blackpowder Jim 49er 64.66 3 0 0 79.66 80.29 5 0 0 105.29 66.67 4 0 1  96.67 47.62 6 0 0 77.62 58.13 1 0 0 63.13 51.77 2 0 0 61.77 484.14 42

     1 Sassy Southpaw Ladies Senior 66.08 1 0 0 71.08 51.67 0 0 0 51.67 54.17 0 0 0 54.17 41.96 0 0 0 41.96 47.65 1 0 0 52.65 45.98 0 0 0 45.98 317.51 28

     2 Frannie Oakley Ladies Senior 77.97 1 0 0 82.97 86.01 4 0 0 106.01 89.39 3 0 0 104.39 68.82 4 0 0 88.82 70.16 5 0 0 95.16 58.04 1 0 0 63.04 540.39 45

     1 Black Jack Ed Senior 38.25 0 0 0 38.25 37.38 0 0 0 37.38 29.34 2 0 0 39.34 26.45 1 0 0 31.45 29.02 0 0 0 29.02 27.70 1 0 0 32.70 208.14 4

     2 Grumpy Mitt Senior 63.45 0 0 0 63.45 70.76 3 0 0 85.76 65.73 0 0 0 65.73 64.61 3 0 0 79.61 60.25 0 0 0 60.25 58.80 0 0 0 58.80 413.60 39

     1 Esmeralda Ladies Silver Senior 81.50 0 0 0 81.50 65.17 2 0 0 75.17 68.39 8 0 0 108.39 61.81 0 0 0 61.81 68.14 0 0 0 68.14 56.67 0 0 0 56.67 451.68 40

     1 Ziggady Zag Silver Senior 41.03 0 0 0 41.03 35.99 1 0 0 40.99 29.78 2 0 0 39.78 30.02 0 0 0 30.02 36.89 1 0 0 41.89 28.07 2 0 0 38.07 231.78 8

     2 Irascible Curmudgeon Silver Senior 48.69 0 0 0 48.69 42.66 0 0 0 42.66 41.00 1 0 0 46.00 34.23 1 0 0 39.23 42.83 2 0 0 52.83 36.68 2 0 0 46.68 276.09 22

     3  Zak Silverblade Silver Senior 60.23 0 0 0 60.23 57.32 1 0 0 62.32 55.46 0 0 0 55.46 52.66 0 0 0 52.66 53.44 2 1 0 73.44 51.27 1 0 0 56.27 360.38 36

     1 Judge Zaney Grey Elder Statesman 59.03 1 0 0 64.03 39.79 1 0 0 44.79 64.80 1 0 0 69.80 41.16 3 0 0 56.16 29.95 1 0 0 34.95 56.17 0 0 0 56.17 325.90 30

     2 Vida-Loca Elder Statesman 78.79 0 1 0 88.79 71.93 0 0 0 71.93 62.65 0 0 0 62.65 51.38 0 0 0 51.38 65.29 0 0 0 65.29 58.87 0 0 0 58.87 398.91 38

     3 Sidewinder Slim Elder Statesman 80.44 2 0 0 90.44 77.87 6 0 0 107.87 70.80 0 0 0 70.80 65.31 1 0 0 70.31 84.06 0 0 0 84.06 74.57 2 0 0 84.57 508.05 43

     4  Latigo Means Elder Statesman 55.51 2 0 0 65.51 SDQ    999.90 DNF    150.00 DNF    150.00 45.05 2 0 0 55.05 45.05 0 0 0 45.05 1465.51 47 

     1 Jersey Sue Ladies Duelist 81.78 4 0 0 101.78 70.99 3 0 0 85.99 64.05 4 0 0 84.05 53.64 4 0 0 73.64 52.12 2 0 0 62.12 52.13 1 0 0 57.13 464.71 41

     1  Stormy Roads Duelist 35.43 0 0 0 35.43 40.09 0 0 0 40.09 30.89 0 0 0 30.89 28.75 0 0 0 28.75 29.83 0 0 0 29.83 29.02 2 0 0 39.02 204.01 2

     2 Smilin Pete Duelist 27.10 2 0 0 37.10 35.83 2 0 0 45.83 29.17 4 0 0 49.17 26.62 4 0 0 46.62 38.33 1 0 0 43.33 26.83 1 0 0 31.83 253.88 16

     1 I.C. Moose Senior Duelist 39.95 0 0 0 39.95 37.62 0 0 0 37.62 42.34 0 0 0 42.34 33.37 2 0 0 43.37 39.87 1 0 0 44.87 33.88 0 0 0 33.88 242.03 11

     2 Pecos Pav Senior Duelist 44.53 0 0 0 44.53 39.32 0 0 0 39.32 37.65 0 0 0 37.65 35.98 0 0 0 35.98 42.21 1 0 0 47.21 38.28 0 0 0 38.28 242.97 12

     3 Dry Gulcher Senior Duelist 48.93 0 0 0 48.93 45.91 0 0 0 45.91 42.41 0 0 0 42.41 44.82 1 0 0 49.82 49.64 0 0 0 49.64 44.43 0 0 0 44.43 281.14 24

     4 Turkey Creek Vic Senior Duelist 47.89 0 0 0 47.89 48.99 0 0 0 48.99 40.89 0 0 0 40.89 42.04 0 0 0 42.04 46.27 1 1 0 61.27 44.13 1 0 0 49.13 290.21 27

     5 Scalawag Joe Senior Duelist 57.69 1 0 0 62.69 55.99 0 0 0 55.99 46.25 1 0 0 51.25 42.04 2 0 0 52.04 54.12 2 0 0 64.12 70.80 0 0 0 70.80 356.89 34

     6 Peacemaker Reb Senior Duelist 50.96 4 0 0 70.96 47.36 1 0 0 52.36 41.98 3 0 0 56.98 36.52 1 0 0 41.52 53.79 6 0 0 83.79 42.30 2 0 0 52.30 357.91 35

     1 Travis Spencer Classic Cowboy 31.90 1 0 0 36.90 33.56 2 0 0 43.56 29.51 0 0 0 29.51 27.57 2 0 0 37.57 30.19 0 0 0 30.19 26.43 0 0 0 26.43 204.16 3

     2 Tom Payne Classic Cowboy 35.94 0 0 0 35.94 35.48 0 0 0 35.48 31.60 2 0 0 41.60 34.72 0 0 0 34.72 40.33 1 0 0 45.33 33.93 0 0 0 33.93 227.00 6

     3 Marshal Jacobey John  Classic Cowboy 50.61 3 0 0 65.61 49.94 0 0 0 49.94 34.24 0 0 0 34.24 31.21 2 0 0 41.21 38.88 1 0 0 43.88 39.00 3 0 0 54.00 288.88 26

     1 Wyatt Hurts B-Western 33.60 1 0 0 38.60 40.03 4 0 0 60.03 35.18 0 0 0 35.18 26.99 1 0 0 31.99 35.53 1 0 0 40.53 37.61 0 0 0 37.61 243.94 13

Matamoras Mavericks           Results  BY CATEGORY                           September 11 ,  2011

CLEAN SHOOTER DANG IT... CLEAN WITH A “P”
M

AV E RIC KS

MA

TAMORAS   


